

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 12601 of 2025****TEJ KUMAR TIRKEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & OTHERS****Order Sheet**

| | |
|-------------------|---|
| | |
| 13.11.2025 | <p>Mr. Kishore Narayan, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Santosh Bharat and Mr. Lav Sharma, learned Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Khan, Nodal Officer alongwith Mr. Santosh Bharat would submit that the State are examining the matter and it will take some 15 days time.</p> <p>Since the State are examining the matter and prays for some time, the State is directed to file affidavit in this regard on the next date of hearing.</p> |

In the meanwhile, the petitioner will allow to join the transferred place and his posting there will be final outcome of the decision taken by the State.

List this case on **3rd December, 2025** in the fresh matters list.

**Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge**