



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 12601 of 2025

TEJ KUMAR TIRKEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

<p>30.03.2026</p> <p>alfiza</p>	<p>Mr. Kishore Narayan, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Lav Sharma, Panel lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for State seeks further week's time to file reply and to make submission.</p> <p>Pursuant to the observation made by this Court proposal is forwarded to DPI, however, if reply is not filed till the next date of hearing, this Court will be apprehended to call for the senior officer.</p> <p>List this case week commencing 13th of April, 2026.</p> <p>sd/-</p> <p>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</p> <p>Judge</p>
--	--